Technical Speci�cations
General
3GPP • R8, R9..., R15
TDD-LTE • B34/38/39/40/41
Throughpu Rate
WiFi Protocol • 2.4GHz , 5.0GHz, 80211 a/b/g/n/ac
• 2 x 2
WIFI
WiFi ANT
Output Power
• 18dBm (Max) in 11b mode
• 16dBm (Max) in 11g mode
• 15dBm (Max) in 11n mode
• 15dBm (Max) in 11ac mode
Sensitivity
• MCS9: -63dMb@10% PER
• MCS7: 068dBm@10% PER
• 54M: -70dBm@10% PER
• 11M: -83dBm@8% PER
• 6M: -88dBm@10% PER
• 1M: -90dBm@8% PER
Data Rate
• 11ac: 867/780/650...65Mbps (Auto Rate Sensing)
• 11g: 54/48/36/24/18/12/9/6 Mbps (Auto Rate Sensing)
• 11b: 11/5.5/2/1Mbps (Auto Rate Sensing)
• 11n: 300Mbps/.../6.5 Mbps (Auto Rate Sensing)
• 200~300 Mbps @ 11ac
LTE ANT • 1T2R
5G ANT • 1T4R
WCDMA / HSPA
FDD-LTE
CA
5G NR
Output Power
• Class 3 (24 dBm + 1/-3 dB), WCDMA band
• Class 3 (23 dBm ± 2 dB), LTE band
• Class 3 (23 dBm ± 2 dB), 5G NR band
DWR-U2000 WIFI 5 AC1200 5G NR MIFI
WiFi Standard • 802.11ac Up to 1.2Gbps
• HSDPA: Max. 42.2Mbps (DL) (Category 24)
• HSUPA: Max.11Mbps (UL) (Category 7)
• WCDMA: Max. 384Kbps (DL) / 384Kbps (UL)
• LTE FDD: Max.300Mbps (DL) / 50Mbps
• LTE TDD: Max.260Mbps (DL) / 30Mbps (UL)
• 5G NR TDD: Max.2Gbps (DL) / 500Mbps (UL)
• B1/B8
•
•
B1/B3/B5/B7/B8/B20/B28AB
• N1/N3/N20/N28 1T2R
• N41/N77/N20/N28 1T4R
1A-3A: 1A-5A: 1A-7A: 1A-8A,1A-20A,3A-5A, 3A-7A; 3A-8A,3A-20A, 7A-8A; 7A-20A,
39A-41AB1C; B3C; B5B; B7C; B8B; B38C; B39C; B40C:B41C; 1A-1A; 3A-3A; 5A-5A,
B7A-B7A; 40A-40A;41A-41A: B1C; B3C,B5B; B7C; B8B; B38C:B39C; B40C; B41C;
40D; 41D; 39C-41A; 39A-41C:1A-3C:; 1A-3A-5A/7A/8A: 3A-7A-20A: 1A-7A-8A/20A
Software
Protocol • TCP/UDP/NTPFTP/HTTP/PING/HTTPS/FTPS/MQTT/MMS
WebGUI
• SupportRNDIS
Upgrade
Hardware
IPv4/IPv6 • Support
Keys • WPS, Reset, Power
IO • USB2.0, Type-C
SIM Card
LED • Power/4G/5G/WiFi (3 colors)
Electrical
ESD • Contact  ±6k, Air ±10k
Operation Temperature • -10℃ ~ +40 ℃
Storage Temperature • -20℃ ~ +60℃
EOS • VBAT 200V, VBUS 200V
• Support
Security
• WEP,WPA/WPA2/WPA3-Personal/WPA3-Enhanced Open,
• WPS 2.0 , WAPI, WPI-SMS4
• EAP-TLS/EAP-TTLS/EAP-PEAP/EAP-SIM/EAP-AKA
Battery • 5000mAH
Charger • 5V/2A
Battery • Yes, 5000mAH internal
Earphone
USB Cable • Yes
Packing
Charger
T-Flash Card
OTG Cable
Warranty Card
• No
• No
• No
• Yes
• Yes
Certification
Certification
•  Yes, 5V/2A
•  NANO SIM, ESIM (Optional)
•  Web GUI / FOTA
DWR-U2000  WIFI 5 AC1200 5G NR MIFI
QIG
•  CE
Corporation and its overseas subsidiaries. All other trademarks belong to their respective owners.
Type-C Port
WiFi LED
WPS Button
Power LED
Reset Button
Power  Button
DWR-U2000 WIFI 5 AC1200 5G NR MIFI
SIM Card slot